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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class A

2A Record: 15.23 * 2004 Amy Christenson, USC/ALden Conger
QUAL16.12

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Burk, Sarah   9 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 15.91 15.82 Q 2NWI  
2 Olson, Taylor  11 Martin County West 15.43 15.84 Q 1NWI  
3 Hagedorn, Marissia  10 Blue Earth Area 15.71 16.30 Q 1NWI  
4 K, Katlin  10 St. Peter 16.21 16.42 Q 2NWI  
5 Sorensen, Melissa  10 LCWM/N 16.66 16.48 q 1NWI  
6 Cook, Bailey  10 Norwood Young America 16.49 16.77 q 2NWI  
7 Sullivan, Molly  11 LeSueur-Henderson 16.16 16.92 q 2NWI  
8 Tracy, Melissa  12 Montgomery Lonsdale 17.31 16.95 q 1NWI  
9 Hislop, Michaela  10 Maple River 16.97 16.97 1NWI  

10 Erickson, Linnea  12 Fairmont 16.56 17.04 1NWI  
11 Evers, Ashley  10 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 16.82 17.40 2NWI  
12 Dunkelbeck, Brooke  10 LeCenter/Cleveland 17.02 17.51 2NWI  
13 Aukes, Kelly  11 Blue Earth Area 17.55 17.83 1NWI  
14 Miller, Brianna  12 Waseca 17.59 17.87 2NWI  
15 Mueller, Kathleen  10 USC/AC 17.74 18.02 2NWI  
16 Leland, Lizzy   8 USC/AC 17.89 18.05 1NWI  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 14  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Class A

2A Record: 14.75 * 5/31/2008 Paul Mallory, Fairmont
QUAL15.70

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Koester, Trevor  12 Glencoe-Silver Lake 15.03 15.41 Q 1NWI  
2 Carr, Nathan  12 Blue Earth Area 15.59 15.52 Q 2NWI  
3 Boyda, Josh  12 G-F-W/Mc Leod West 15.43 15.46 Q 1NWI  
4 Ferguson, Andrew  12 StClair 15.47 15.66 Q 2NWI  
5 Treptow, Seth  11 USC/AC 15.99 15.52 q 1NWI  
6 Thies, Nick  11 Sibley East 16.02 15.79 q 1NWI  
7 Imlay, Jarret  10 LCWM/N 15.53 15.82 q 2NWI  
8 Garcia, Juan  12 Sibley East 16.42 15.88 q 2NWI  
9 Weiss, Joey  12 Glencoe-Silver Lake 15.75 15.90 2NWI  

10 Heuer, Ryan  10 Fairmont 16.97 15.94 2NWI  
11 Klaseus, Josh  12 LeCenter/Cleveland 16.43 16.11 2NWI  
12 Duncanson, Sam   9 Maple River 16.17 16.48 1NWI  
13 Bach, Chris  12 LeSueur-Henderson 16.47 16.74 1NWI  
14 Neal, Travis  12 Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 16.54 16.80 1NWI  
15 Brooks, Casey  11 Fairmont 17.32 17.01 2NWI  
16 Whitehead, Chris  12 St James 17.72 17.86 1NWI  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 1  Girls 100 Meter Dash Class A

2A Record: 12.30 * 1997 Julie Factor, LCC
QUAL12.94

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Petersen, Jenny  12 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 12.76 12.91 Q 2NWI  
2 Seberson, Kaitlyn  11 Waseca 12.69 12.97 Q 1NWI  
3 Olson, Taylor  11 Martin County West 12.87 12.93 Q 2NWI  
4 Kerkhoff, Alyssa  11 New Richland-H-E-G 12.86 13.30 Q 1NWI  
5 Gormley, Brianna  12 USC/AC 12.94 13.10 q 2NWI  
6 Schmitz, Madeline  12 Sleepy Eye United 13.40 13.42 q 2NWI  
7 Carr, Nikki   8 Sleepy Eye United 13.35 13.44 q 1NWI  
8 Knaak, Sarah  12 Martin County West 13.26 13.48 q 2NWI  
9 Stowell, Mckayla   7 LeSueur-Henderson 13.43 13.52 1NWI  

10 Harris, Abbie   8 Mankato Loyola 13.58 13.54 2NWI  
11 Fricke, Audrey  11 Jordan 13.53 13.62 2NWI  
12 Nordby, Michaela   9 St James 13.33 13.64 1NWI  
13 McCabe, Vanessa  11 LeCenter/Cleveland 13.62 13.71 2NWI  
14 Strauser, Jayme  11 Fairmont 13.53 13.84 1NWI  
15 Reinke, Cassie  12 Maple River 13.54 13.89 1NWI  
16 Watts, Lindsay  10 Belle Plaine 13.91 14.31 1NWI  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 2  Boys 100 Meter Dash Class A

2A Record: 10.51 * 1995 Joe Gleason, MVL
QUAL11.42

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Klocek, Kevin  12 New Richland-H-E-G 11.09 11.39 Q 1NWI  
2 Schliesmann, Alex  11 Martin County West 11.27 11.52 Q 2NWI  
3 Kuester, Ryan   9 Glencoe-Silver Lake 11.51 11.58 Q 2NWI  
4 Simonson, Luke  12 Jordan 11.82 11.82 Q 1NWI  
5 Kick, Seth  11 Madelia-Truman 11.56 11.74 q 2NWI  
6 Lee, Nick  12 Blue Earth Area 11.42 11.83 q 1NWI  
7 Wolke, Kyle  11 Belle Plaine 12.11 11.91 q 2NWI  
8 Krassin, Jared  10 Waseca 11.79 11.97 q 2NWI  
9 Tessmer, Matt   9 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 11.74 11.98 1NWI  

10 Bergemann, Kyle  12 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 11.93 12.00 1NWI  
11 Quade, Ranier  10 Fairmont 11.64 12.07 2NWI  
12 O'Rourke, Thane  11 USC/AC 11.77 12.08 1NWI  
13 Meixell, Nate  10 LCWM/N 11.98 12.17 1NWI  
14 O'Connell, Sean   9 St. Peter 12.12 12.17 2NWI  
15 Wiebold, Teddy  11 USC/AC 11.91 12.19 2NWI  
16 Sly, Eric  12 Belle Plaine 12.33 14.20 1NWI  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Meter Dash Class A

2A Record: 25.88 * 2004 Lisa Peterson, MVL
QUAL26.55

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Neigebauer, Ellie  12 Waseca 25.79 26.63 Q 1NWI  
2 Seberson, Kaitlyn  11 Waseca 26.29 26.86 Q 2NWI  
3 Kerkhoff, Alyssa  11 New Richland-H-E-G 26.05 27.10 Q 1NWI  
4 Rosenberg, Morgan   8 Fairmont 28.00 27.56 Q 2NWI  
5 Read, Jamie   9 Belle Plaine 27.39 27.71 q 2NWI  
6 Wagner, Carlie   8 New Richland-H-E-G 27.39 27.77 q 2NWI  
7 Brandts, Briana  11 St James 27.61 27.93 q 1NWI  
8 Marti, Jamie   8 Sleepy Eye United 27.41 27.95 q 2NWI  
9 Fisher, Aimee  11 Montgomery Lonsdale 27.93 28.17 1NWI  

10 Schmitz, Madeline  12 Sleepy Eye United 27.61 28.30 1NWI  
11 Swenson, Kasslin  11 LCWM/N 28.06 28.43 2NWI  
12 Heibel, Megan  11 Sibley East 28.11 28.47 1NWI  
13 Erpenbach, Alexis   9 Norwood Young America 28.33 28.65 2NWI  
14 Tumbleson, Taryn   7 Martin County West 28.90 28.67 2NWI  
15 Egan, Shannon   7 Belle Plaine 28.19 29.05 1NWI  
16 Thompson, Katie   7 Madelia-Truman 29.12 29.61 1NWI  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Meter Dash Class A

2A Record: 21.97 * 1995 Joe Gleason, MVL
QUAL23.09

YrName School PrelimsSeed Wind H#
Preliminaries

1 Klocek, Kevin  12 New Richland-H-E-G 22.61 23.07 Q 1NWI  
2 Rogotzke, Jay  12 G-F-W/Mc Leod West 22.67 23.32 Q 2NWI  
3 Kuehl, Dalton  12 Sibley East 23.38 23.75 Q 2NWI  
4 Alsleben, Luke  12 Glencoe-Silver Lake 23.07 23.91 Q 1NWI  
5 Murphy, Sean  10 LCWM/N 23.64 23.95 q 2NWI  
6 Kick, Seth  11 Madelia-Truman 23.72 23.95 q 1NWI  
7 Amundson, Brian  11 LeSueur-Henderson 23.80 23.96 q 2NWI  
8 Reid, Julio  11 Belle Plaine 24.45 24.29 q 2NWI  
9 Stefanske, Alex  12 Fairmont 23.94 24.38 1NWI  

10 Roe, JT   9 Blue Earth Area 24.40 24.66 2NWI  
11 Dvorak, Wolfgang  10 Waseca 25.17 24.74 2NWI  
12 Martin, Brandon   9 GHEC/ML 24.60 24.99 1NWI  
13 Bedoccohi, Fed  12 LCWM/N 24.14 25.01 1NWI  
14 Sustaita, Pedro  10 St. Peter 24.69 25.34 1NWI  
15 Sheehy, Dylan  12 Watervl-Elysn-Morrstn 25.46 25.53 1NWI  
16 Denn, Nelson  12 Waseca 24.92 25.92 2NWI  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 23  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay Class A

2A Record: 9:35.34 * 2003 Cedar Mountain
S Madsen, Ke Gewerth, Ka Gewerth, J Serbus

QUAL9:47.98
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Fairmont 9:41.00 QUAL 129:48.621  

1) Gerdts, Justine 10 2) Hitchcock, Mary 12 3) Friese, Lauren 10 4) Riley, Jami 12
5) Hamp, Laura 11 6) Thiesse, Tracy 9

    USC/AC 10:05.64 1010:10.532  
1) Erickson, Amber 12 2) Trio, Abby 10 3) Goemann, Hannah 9 4) Allis, Taylor
5) Olson, Bailey 7 6) Allis, Amanda 9

    Waseca 10:22.65 810:22.363  
1) Hadley, Allie 11 2) Slegh, Mikayla 3) Burke, Mackenzie 9 4) O'Brien, Sally 7
5) Larson, Morgan 10 6) Streich, Allison 12

    St. Peter 10:25.45 610:24.854  
1) Borgmeier, Abby 7 2) Morrow, Sally 7 3) Dirks, Sidney 10 4) Osborne, Morgan 10
5) Menk, Emily 12

    LeSueur-Henderson 10:30.76 410:20.485  
1) Fraser, Jane 7 2) Pfarr, Carissa 12 3) Zeiher, Megan 11 4) Kaiser, Nicole 12
5) Zeiher, Amber 10 6) Savage, Maureen 12

    Sleepy Eye United 10:38.47 310:44.566  
1) Ibberson, Anna 10 2) Schwartz, Natalie 10 3) Cselovszki, Cassie 11 4) Mathiowetz, Ellen 10
5) ROIGER, TRISHA 6) GOBLIRSCH, AMANDA

    Mankato Loyola 10:40.48 210:37.397  
1) Vetter, Danielle 9 2) Ninneman, Mary 7 3) Compton, Justine 8 4) Piepho, Elizabeth
5) Vetter, Rachel 12 6) Stack, Gerae 12

    Blue Earth Area 10:44.70 110:23.698  
1) Walker, LaNay 11 2) OLSON, SIGNE 3) Halvorson, Sierra 8 4) Warmka, Mandy 12
5) OLSEN, KAITLYN 6) Tetzlaff, Frannie 7
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 24  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay Class A

2A Record: 8:07.59 * 1998 Mankato Loyola
D Wortel, K Tacheny, J McCabe, A Cole

QUAL8:17.76
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Martin County West 8:18.88 128:27.521  

1) Nolte, Jacob 12 2) Poppe, Bryan 11 3) Krusemark, Caleb 12 4) Kleine, Adam 10
5) Fuller, Walter 9

    Fairmont 8:21.34 108:26.842  
1) Viesselman, Sam 11 2) Koehler, Josh 12 3) McMurtry, Justin 11 4) Riley, Robby 11
5) Hanson, Kevin 10 6) Botzet, Jeremy 11

    USC/AC 8:29.82 88:35.193  
1) Staloch, Jay 11 2) Elmer, Daniel 11 3) Wood, Matt 12 4) Allis, Tom 12
5) Baumann, Dylan 10

    LCWM/N 8:35.47 68:41.214  
1) SONNABEND, JOSH 2) Bindig, Brad 11 3) Bernau, Stephen 10 4) Wilking, Derek 10
5) Bedoccohi, Fed 12 6) Kjeldahl, Wyatt 9

    Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 8:40.52 48:50.255  
1) Volkman, James 2) Borneke, Mac 3) Borneke, Nick 12 4) Vogelsang, Brant 12
5) Esse, Jake 6) Winter, Derin

    LeSueur-Henderson 8:54.15 38:53.436  
1) Tressler, Josh 12 2) Klimik, Ted 12 3) Sunderman, Tanner 10 4) Gerdts, Andrew 11
5) Smith, Eric 12 6) Amundson, Brian 11

    LeCenter/Cleveland 9:01.01 28:53.397  
1) Petri, Kohl 12 2) Kohnert, Mic 9 3) Dolan, Matt 8 4) Denherder, Grant 10
5) Omtvedt, Bryce 9

    Mankato Loyola 9:16.81 18:41.818  
1) Goebel, Ben 12 2) Yockey, Marcus 10 3) Fitterer, Dan 12 4) Bruender, Josh 9
5) Hurrle, Ben 10 6) Brielmaier, Jack
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 13  Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Class A

2A Record: 15.23 * 2004 Amy Christenson, USC/ALden Conger
QUAL16.12

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Burk, Sarah   9 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 15.82 15.27  -0.8 12
2 Olson, Taylor  11 Martin County West 15.84 15.43  -0.8 10
3 K, Katlin  10 St. Peter 16.42 15.66  -0.8 8
4 Hagedorn, Marissia  10 Blue Earth Area 16.30 16.13  -0.8 6
5 Sorensen, Melissa  10 LCWM/N 16.48 16.60  -0.8 4
6 Sullivan, Molly  11 LeSueur-Henderson 16.92 16.82  -0.8 3
7 Cook, Bailey  10 Norwood Young America 16.77 16.87  -0.8 2
8 Tracy, Melissa  12 Montgomery Lonsdale 16.95 17.04  -0.8 1
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 14  Boys 110 Meter Hurdles Class A

2A Record: 14.75 * 5/31/2008 Paul Mallory, Fairmont
QUAL15.70

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Koester, Trevor  12 Glencoe-Silver Lake 15.41 15.11  -1.4 12
2 Carr, Nathan  12 Blue Earth Area 15.52 15.39  -1.4 10
3 Ferguson, Andrew  12 StClair 15.66 15.51  -1.4 8
4 Thies, Nick  11 Sibley East 15.79 15.77  -1.4 6
5 Imlay, Jarret  10 LCWM/N 15.82 15.80  -1.4 4
6 Boyda, Josh  12 G-F-W/Mc Leod West 15.46 15.81  -1.4 3
7 Garcia, Juan  12 Sibley East 15.88 15.87  -1.4 2
8 Treptow, Seth  11 USC/AC 15.52 15.92  -1.4 1
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 1  Girls 100 Meter Dash Class A

2A Record: 12.30 * 1997 Julie Factor, LCC
QUAL12.94

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Seberson, Kaitlyn  11 Waseca 12.97 12.72  -0.9 12
2 Kerkhoff, Alyssa  11 New Richland-H-E-G 13.30 12.95  -0.9 10
3 Olson, Taylor  11 Martin County West 12.93 12.96  -0.9 8
4 Petersen, Jenny  12 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 12.91 12.98  -0.9 6
5 Gormley, Brianna  12 USC/AC 13.10 13.17  -0.9 4
6 Knaak, Sarah  12 Martin County West 13.48 13.50  -0.9 3
7 Carr, Nikki   8 Sleepy Eye United 13.44 13.65  -0.9 2
8 Schmitz, Madeline  12 Sleepy Eye United 13.42 13.70  -0.9 1
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 2  Boys 100 Meter Dash Class A

2A Record: 10.51 * 1995 Joe Gleason, MVL
QUAL11.42

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Klocek, Kevin  12 New Richland-H-E-G 11.39 11.27  -0.7 12
2 Kuester, Ryan   9 Glencoe-Silver Lake 11.58 11.44  -0.7 10
3 Schliesmann, Alex  11 Martin County West 11.52 11.56  -0.7 8
4 Lee, Nick  12 Blue Earth Area 11.83 11.74  -0.7 6
5 Kick, Seth  11 Madelia-Truman 11.74 11.86  -0.7 4
6 Simonson, Luke  12 Jordan 11.82 11.88  -0.7 3
7 Krassin, Jared  10 Waseca 11.97 12.01  -0.7 2
8 Wolke, Kyle  11 Belle Plaine 11.91 12.48  -0.7 1
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 19  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay Class A

2A Record: 1:45.74 * 2004 Sleepy Eye Unified
C McMullen, A Schmitz, A Renberg, J Carr

QUAL1:47.60
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Waseca 1:45.34 * QUAL 121:47.671  

1) Harris, Keari 2) Guse, Katie 12 3) Neigebauer, Ellie 12 4) Seberson, Kaitlyn 11
5) Will, Caity 6) Bartelt, Paige 10

    Sleepy Eye United 1:47.89 101:48.582  
1) Carr, Nikki 8 2) Schmitz, Jessica 9 3) Marti, Jamie 8 4) Schmitz, Madeline 12
5) Schmitt, Courtney 9 6) Banken, Samantha 8

    Minnesota Valley Lutheran 1:49.90 81:50.703  
1) Evenson, Alicia 10 2) Burk, Sarah 9 3) Lange, Bailey 11 4) Petersen, Jenny 12
5) Evers, Ashley 10

    Fairmont 1:50.99 61:52.704  
1) Rosenberg, Morgan 8 2) Wegener, Emily 9 3) Harris, Tori 10 4) Strauser, Jayme 11
5) Erickson, Linnea 12 6) Kloeckner, Ashley 10

    LeSueur-Henderson 1:51.03 41:52.435  
1) Stowell, Mckayla 7 2) Stockwell, Marissa 10 3) Pfarr, Carissa 12 4) Thomas, Gabby 9
5) Zeiher, Megan 11 6) Skluzacek, Makayla 11

    Montgomery Lonsdale 1:52.04 31:54.106  
1) Tracy, Melissa 12 2) McCrady, Annie 8 3) Grundhoffer, Tessa 10 4) Fisher, Aimee 11
5) Kubes, Cassy 11

    Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 1:52.21 21:52.347  
1) MOrton, Callie 2) Sonnek, Tenia 12 3) Mulcahey, Emily 4) Southwick, Kara
5) Walker, Courtney 6) Sveen, Kayla 10

    Martin County West 1:54.24 11:55.178  
1) Knaak, Sarah 12 2) Holtz, Hailey 9 3) Bloomquist, Madison 11 4) Lange, Libbie 9
5) Kluver, Jessica 8 6) Tumbleson, Taryn 7
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 20  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay Class A

2A Record: 1:30.75 * 5/31/2008 Glenco-Silver Lake
D Thompson, L Alsleben, K O'Donnell, M Muenchow

QUAL1:32.42
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Glencoe-Silver Lake 1:31.90 QUAL 121:32.101  

1) Kuester, Ryan 9 2) Alsleben, Luke 12 3) Lueders, Aaron 4) Koester, Trevor 12
5) Greeley, Tyler 12 6) Gustafson, Collin

    Fairmont 1:34.67 101:35.202  
1) Stefanske, Alex 12 2) Gilbertson, Dakota 12 3) Roggow, Zach 12 4) Zellmer, Garrett 11
5) Botzet, Jeremy 11 6) Quade, Ranier 10

    Blue Earth Area 1:36.29 81:36.533  
1) Roe, JT 9 2) Plocker, Daniel 11 3) Darrington, Isaac 9 4) Dyslin, Trey 11
5) Olson, Jacob 10 6) Zebedee, Jake 10

    Sibley East 1:37.34 61:36.744  
1) Kuehl, Dalton 12 2) Peterson, Darin 10 3) Pasvogel, Tyler 10 4) Garcia, Juan 12
5) Garcia, Julio 11

    StClair 1:37.83 41:38.465  
1) Trahms, David 2) Denn, Tyler 11 3) Ferguson, Andrew 12 4) Peters, Aaron 12
5) Senkyr, Robert 10 6) Hauser, Tyler

    Minnesota Valley Lutheran 1:37.99 31:35.866  
1) Bergemann, Kyle 12 2) Evers, Christian 12 3) Ristow, Josh 12 4) Tessmer, Matt 9
5) Brown, Cole 11 6) Flitter, Jacob 12

    Waseca 1:39.62 21:39.117  
1) Harvey, Shameek 12 2) Dvorak, Wolfgang 10 3) Denn, Nelson 12 4) Neuharth, Jon 11
5) Heohn, Leo 9 6) Shakal, Cody 12

    Belle Plaine DQ  1:35.60---  
1) Latzke, Travis 12 2) Wolke, Kyle 11 3) Reid, Julio 11 4) Schrot, Nate 11
5) Lajeunesse, William 11 6) Kruschke, Everett 10
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 9  Girls 1600 Meter Run Class A

2A Record: 5:06.02 * 5/31/2008 Dani Stack, Mankato Loyola
QUAL5:13.10

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

Waseca 10Larson, Morgan 5:21.65 125:35.211  
Mankato Loyola 10Henriksen, Meghan 5:22.54 105:39.652  
Blue Earth Area 10Grandgenett, Courtney 5:37.99 85:44.913  
New Richland-H-E-G  9Crabtree, Abby 5:43.48 65:50.004  
Norwood Young America  8Larson, Parry 5:43.82 45:40.565  
Sleepy Eye United  9Schumacher, Kari 5:44.45 35:47.996  
Belle Plaine  7Meuleners, Janessa 5:46.00 25:47.737  
Fairmont 12Lundgren, Alison 5:49.25 15:52.258  
Waseca  9Burke, Mackenzie 5:51.03  5:53.959  
St. Peter  8Osborne, Sara 5:53.92  5:45.5910  
Madelia-Truman 10Borkenhagen, Laura 5:57.98  6:01.5511  
Fairmont 12Dekkers, Kylie 5:58.02  5:54.2612  
Montgomery Lonsdale 10Gregor, Ashley 6:01.64  5:46.9413  
St. Peter 10Kauffman, Megan 6:02.08  5:51.6214  
LCWM/N 12Emich, Afton 6:06.93  5:51.7915  
StClair 12Trahms, Drew DNF  5:52.55---  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 10  Boys 1600 Meter Run Class A

2A Record: 4:23.78 * 2006 Eric Thies, Sibley East
QUAL4:28.21

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

Waseca 12Sass, Jeremy 4:33.47 124:47.251  
Sibley East 11Thies, Andrew 4:33.55 104:37.642  
St James  9Surber, Jonathon 4:35.90 84:41.223  
Jordan 12Velasco, Pedro 4:39.12 64:40.114  
Madelia-Truman 11Cooling, Alex 4:44.69 44:45.105  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 10Burr, Jake 4:46.04 34:52.686  
Belle Plaine 11Mueller, Casey 4:46.51 24:50.667  
New Richland-H-E-G 12Schroeder, Josh 4:51.66 14:52.888  
Martin County West 11Stoffel, Matt 4:52.08  4:46.279  
G-F-W/Mc Leod West 12Albrecht, James 4:54.08  4:57.7010  
Minnesota Valley Lutheran 10Stelljes, Daniel 4:55.15  4:54.2811  
Fairmont 11Viesselman, Sam 4:57.46  4:50.3612  
USC/AC 11Staloch, Jay 4:58.79  4:51.5413  
LeCenter/Cleveland  9Omtvedt, Bryce 4:59.62  4:49.1114  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 11Oie, Jake 5:01.83  4:55.2815  
USC/AC 11Elmer, Daniel 5:03.93  4:57.4816  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 17  Girls 4x100 Meter Relay Class A

2A Record: 50.41 * 1992 Maple River
M Sinkbeil, M Trio, E Biehn, B Eisenmenger

QUAL51.14
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Belle Plaine 49.71 * QUAL 1250.711  

1) Borchardt, Celeste 10 2) Read, Katie 12 3) Read, Jamie 9 4) Hartman, Alex 11
5) Fogarty, Haley 9 6) Egan, Shannon 7

    Martin County West 50.98 QUAL 1052.202  
1) Knaak, Sarah 12 2) Holtz, Hailey 9 3) Lange, Libbie 9 4) Olson, Taylor 11
5) Tumbleson, Taryn 7 6) Kluver, Jessica 8

    Waseca 52.26 853.013  
1) Harris, Keari 2) Deidrich, Carlee 9 3) Romain, Courtney 4) Will, Caity
5) Fulcher, Cheyenne 6) Zafft, Molly

    Sleepy Eye United 52.26 652.534  
1) Schmitt, Courtney 9 2) Schmitz, Jessica 9 3) Marti, Jamie 8 4) Carr, Nikki 8
5) Schmitz, Becca 7 6) SALFER, MARIAH

    Blue Earth Area 52.54 453.135  
1) Mittelstadt, Meghan 12 2) Hoyt, Annemarie 10 3) Warmka, Sara 10 4) Holland, Lexi 11
5) Thompson, Cassie 9 6) Krieger, Katie 11

    LeCenter/Cleveland 52.64 352.736  
1) McCabe, Vanessa 11 2) Dunkelbeck, Brooke 10 3) Steffan, Megan 9 4) Frederick, Jenny 11
5) Gray, Alli 9

    Mankato Loyola 52.76 253.027  
1) Harris, Abbie 8 2) Stack, Gerae 12 3) Dickey, Allison 11 4) Reiner, Amanda 11
5) Phun, Thu 6) Vetter, Danielle 9

    Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 52.95 152.918  
1) MOrton, Callie 2) Sonnek, Tenia 12 3) Mulcahey, Emily 4) Walker, Courtney
5) Southwick, Kara 6) Sveen, Kayla 10



MSHSL Region 2A Subsection 7 Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  3:06 PM  6/5/2010  Page 18
Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 18  Boys 4x100 Meter Relay Class A

2A Record: 43.70 * 1997 Blue Earth Area
D Roper, J Oelke, R Frank, T Stanton

QUAL44.47
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Belle Plaine 44.14 QUAL 1246.221  

1) Reid, Julio 11 2) Latzke, Travis 12 3) Lajeunesse, William 11 4) Wolke, Kyle 11
5) Kruschke, Everett 10 6) Zurn, Nick 10

    Glencoe-Silver Lake 44.53 1044.892  
1) Kuester, Ryan 9 2) Lueders, Aaron 3) Gustafson, Collin 4) Alsleben, Luke 12
5) Keenan, Mitch 12 6) Mizuhata, Tony 10

    Fairmont 44.76 845.043  
1) Stefanske, Alex 12 2) Gilbertson, Dakota 12 3) Roggow, Zach 12 4) Schultz, Adam 10
5) Quade, Ranier 10 6) Zellmer, Garrett 11

    Minnesota Valley Lutheran 45.03 645.104  
1) Brown, Cole 11 2) Evers, Christian 12 3) Bergemann, Kyle 12 4) Tessmer, Matt 9
5) Ristow, Josh 12 6) Stelljes, Daniel 10

    LeCenter/Cleveland 45.76 445.785  
1) McCabe, Cole 10 2) Chadderdon, Nick 10 3) Wagner, Kevin 10 4) Klaseus, Josh 12
5) Petri, Kohl 12

    Blue Earth Area 45.99 345.826  
1) Tvedten, Zach 11 2) Plocker, Daniel 11 3) Darrington, Isaac 9 4) Lee, Nick 12
5) Dyslin, Trey 11 6) Roe, JT 9

    New Richland-H-E-G 46.03 246.357  
1) Lindell, David 12 2) Klocek, Kevin 12 3) Ramaker, Geoff 4) Young, Matt
5) Ferber, Evan 11 6) Schroeder, Josh 12

    Waseca 46.11 146.368  
1) Tlusty, Colten 2) Dvorak, Wolfgang 10 3) Heohn, Leo 9 4) Krassin, Jared 10
5) Neuharth, Jon 11 6) Zafft, Sam
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 5  Girls 400 Meter Dash Class A

2A Record: 57.56 * 1993 Kris Hansen, LCWM
QUAL59.31

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

St. Peter 11Larson, Danielle 57.81 QUAL 121:01.441 2
LCWM/N 10Roelofs, Tara 58.72 QUAL 1059.342 2
New Richland-H-E-G 11Kerkhoff, Alyssa 59.00 QUAL 859.433 2
Glencoe-Silver Lake 11Koepp, Steph 59.36 61:00.244 2
Blue Earth Area 12Hassing, Kate 59.71 41:00.995 2
New Richland-H-E-G  8Wagner, Carlie 1:01.08 31:03.196 1
Blue Earth Area 11Wagner, Rylee 1:01.63 21:02.977 2
LCWM/N 11Swenson, Kasslin 1:02.06 11:02.688 2
Sibley East 12Rose, Marie 1:02.42  1:03.479 1
Belle Plaine  8Meyer, Amara 1:03.20  1:06.0710 1
Waseca 10Bartelt, Paige 1:03.30  1:02.9111 2
Sibley East 11Heibel, Megan 1:03.38  1:05.6712 1
Martin County West  8Kluver, Jessica 1:03.66  1:03.6913 1
St James  9Hurley, Emily 1:03.98  1:05.3114 1
Waseca 10Byron, Hannah 1:06.36  1:05.5115 1
Sleepy Eye United  8Banken, Samantha 1:08.59  1:06.5316 1
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 6  Boys 400 Meter Dash Class A

2A Record: 49.51 * 1996 Bob Quade, MCW
QUAL50.54

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

Fairmont 10Schultz, Adam 51.07 1252.231 2
StClair 11Denn, Tyler 51.08 1053.572 2
Sibley East 12Kuehl, Dalton 51.12 852.473 2
G-F-W/Mc Leod West 12Rogotzke, Jay 51.15 651.264 2
Belle Plaine 11Schrot, Nate 51.46 453.025 2
LCWM/N 10Murphy, Sean 52.38 352.896 2
Fairmont 11Botzet, Jeremy 53.69 254.887 1
Waseca 12Shakal, Cody 53.72 153.728 2
Maple River 12Wendt, Devin 53.84  53.789 1
Glencoe-Silver Lake 12Greeley, Tyler 54.19  52.9110 2
Fairmont  8Roggow, Nick 54.29  54.9711 1
St James  9Marquez, Carlos 54.75  55.3012 1
Jordan 10Chilson, Colton 54.77  54.7613 1
Montgomery Lonsdale 11Vlasak, Ben 54.79  54.4214 1
USC/AC 12Wood, Matt 55.39  54.7715 1
Glencoe-Silver Lake  9Ober, Greg 55.55  54.5616 1
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 15  Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Class A

2A Record: 45.45 * 2009 Ciara Christenson, USC/AC
QUAL46.83

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

Fairmont 12Hitchcock, Mary 45.71 QUAL 1247.171 2
St. Peter 11Larson, Danielle 46.84 1047.092 2
StClair 10Denn, Breanna 47.22 849.873 2
St. Peter 10Kamm, Katlin 47.77 649.324 2
LeSueur-Henderson 11Sullivan, Molly 47.93 447.715 2
Minnesota Valley Lutheran 11Lange, Bailey 48.61 349.416 2
Minnesota Valley Lutheran 10Evers, Ashley 48.63 248.397 2
LCWM/N 10Sorensen, Melissa 48.93 150.398 1
Blue Earth Area 10Hagedorn, Marissia 49.32  49.179 2
Blue Earth Area  9Thompson, Cassie 49.46  49.9110 1
USC/AC  8Ward, Kendall 49.57  50.7511 1
Sleepy Eye United  8Krumbach, Claire 50.60  50.1612 1
Maple River 10Hislop, Michaela 50.61  51.7213 1
Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 10Sveen, Kayla 50.74  50.6414 1
Fairmont 10Kloeckner, Ashley 51.61  52.2915 1
St. Peter  7Rezlaff, Logan DQ  51.09--- 1
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 16  Boys 300 Meter Hurdles Class A

2A Record: 39.78 * 2000 Jeff Bukowski, MVL
QUAL40.97

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

Glencoe-Silver Lake 12Koester, Trevor 39.80 QUAL 1239.301 2
Blue Earth Area 12Carr, Nathan 40.15 QUAL 1041.882 2
Fairmont 11McMurtry, Justin 41.14 843.153 2
Sibley East 12Garcia, Juan 41.46 641.454 2
Sleepy Eye United 11Marquez, Marcus 42.40 444.005 1
St James 11Hutchins, Dillan 42.82 343.436 1
LeSueur-Henderson 12Bach, Chris 43.81 242.697 2
Fairmont 10Quade, Ranier 43.85 143.638 1
LCWM/N 11Bindig, Brad 44.29  44.349 1
Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 12Neal, Travis 44.70  44.8310 1
USC/AC 11Treptow, Seth 44.73  40.8411 2
G-F-W/Mc Leod West 12Boyda, Josh 44.76  43.3312 1
St. Peter  8McCabe, Keegan 44.96  42.9513 2
Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 10Stockman, Josh 45.77  44.2414 1
StClair 12Ferguson, Andrew 48.97  43.5615 1
LeCenter/Cleveland 12Klaseus, Josh DQ  41.54--- 2
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 7  Girls 800 Meter Run Class A

2A Record: 2:19.90 * 1997 Rachel Bjorklund, USC
QUAL2:20.77

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

Waseca 12Streich, Allison 2:19.92 QUAL 122:25.321 2
Madelia-Truman  8Zaharia, Emily 2:20.03 QUAL 102:24.882 2
Belle Plaine  9Fogarty, Haley 2:21.63 82:24.953 2
Fairmont 12Riley, Jami 2:23.66 62:24.584 2
Sibley East 10Eibs, Jessica 2:26.33 42:30.225 2
Jordan  8Orlow, Julia 2:28.87 32:34.986 1
Fairmont 11Hamp, Laura 2:29.74 22:32.737 1
St James  9Hurley, Erin 2:30.00 12:30.168 2
LCWM/N  9Giefer, Julia 2:30.90  2:29.909 2
Mankato Loyola 12Vetter, Rachel 2:31.70  2:32.0610 2
LCWM/N  8Sorensen, Kelsey 2:33.43  2:34.0111 1
Montgomery Lonsdale 12Tiede, Bobbie 2:33.88  2:36.6712 1
Waseca 11Hadley, Allie 2:34.64  2:32.5313 1
Glencoe-Silver Lake  9Haag, Jenna 2:36.11  2:35.6614 1
Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 10Mertens, Breanna 2:36.62  2:41.4615 1
USC/AC  7Olson, Bailey 2:44.92  2:42.7516 1
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 8  Boys 800 Meter Run Class A

2A Record: 1:56.80 * 1997 Ryan Losinski, Le Center/Cleveland
QUAL1:59.84

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsH#
Finals

Waseca 11Rudolph, Nic 2:04.88 122:05.721 2
Sibley East 11Thies, Andrew 2:05.01 102:06.632 2
Blue Earth Area 11Hamperl, Jonas 2:05.16 82:05.743 2
Glencoe-Silver Lake 10Schafer, Tanner 2:05.40 62:08.274 2
StClair 10Senkyr, Robert 2:06.21 42:09.305 2
Madelia-Truman 10Leal, Lee 2:07.80 32:11.746 1
Fairmont 10Hanson, Kevin 2:07.86 22:10.967 1
LeCenter/Cleveland 10Denherder, Grant 2:09.59 12:11.728 1
Norwood Young America 10Lagergren, Chris 2:09.80  2:10.119 2
Mankato Loyola 12Fitterer, Dan 2:11.19  2:10.4410 2
Glencoe-Silver Lake 10Jenkins, Dylan 2:11.54  2:11.8111 1
USC/AC 10Baumann, Dylan 2:11.56  2:11.8112 1
Sibley East 11Garcia, Julio 2:12.17  2:10.7213 2
Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 12Vogelsang, Brant 2:14.59  2:11.2214 1
LeCenter/Cleveland 12Petri, Kohl 2:17.26  2:12.4815 1
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Meter Dash Class A

2A Record: 25.88 * 2004 Lisa Peterson, MVL
QUAL26.55

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Neigebauer, Ellie  12 Waseca 26.63 26.08  -1.2 12
2 Kerkhoff, Alyssa  11 New Richland-H-E-G 27.10 26.30  -1.2 10
3 Seberson, Kaitlyn  11 Waseca 26.86 26.49  -1.2 8
4 Brandts, Briana  11 St James 27.93 27.53  -1.2 6
5 Rosenberg, Morgan   8 Fairmont 27.56 27.57  -1.2 4
6 Read, Jamie   9 Belle Plaine 27.71 27.67  -1.2 3
7 Wagner, Carlie   8 New Richland-H-E-G 27.77 27.83  -1.2 2
8 Marti, Jamie   8 Sleepy Eye United 27.95 27.89  -1.2 1
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 4  Boys 200 Meter Dash Class A

2A Record: 21.97 * 1995 Joe Gleason, MVL
QUAL23.09

YrName School FinalsPrelims PointsWind
Finals

1 Klocek, Kevin  12 New Richland-H-E-G 23.07 22.74  -0.5 12
2 Rogotzke, Jay  12 G-F-W/Mc Leod West 23.32 23.20  -0.5 10
3 Alsleben, Luke  12 Glencoe-Silver Lake 23.91 23.48  -0.5 8
4 Kuehl, Dalton  12 Sibley East 23.75 23.71  -0.5 6
5 Murphy, Sean  10 LCWM/N 23.95 23.82  -0.5 4
6 Amundson, Brian  11 LeSueur-Henderson 23.96 24.08  -0.5 3
7 Kick, Seth  11 Madelia-Truman 23.95 24.14  -0.5 2
8 Reid, Julio  11 Belle Plaine 24.29 24.75  -0.5 1
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 11  Girls 3200 Meter Run Class A

2A Record: 11:18.20 * 2005 Sarah Price, Mankato Loyola
QUAL11:19.09

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

Fairmont 10Friese, Lauren 11:14.45 * QUAL 1211:33.061  
St James 10Bowers, Cheyanne 11:28.75 1011:51.982  
Waseca  7O'Brien, Sally 11:31.18 812:11.723  
Waseca  8Novak-Klug, Sadie 12:02.59 612:19.794  
Glencoe-Silver Lake  8Burr, Tori 12:06.82 412:22.605  
Belle Plaine  7Meuleners, Janessa 12:22.40 312:30.196  
Sleepy Eye United  9Schumacher, Kari 12:30.09 212:30.977  
Norwood Young America  8Larson, Parry 12:30.89 112:32.568  
LeCenter/Cleveland 10Phillips, Brooke 12:36.03  12:45.129  
Jordan 10Sopata, Alex 12:37.98  12:20.6510  
Madelia-Truman 11Haslip, Sophie 12:42.48  13:03.3811  
Madelia-Truman  7Arndt, Danielle 12:43.91  12:47.1612  
Jordan  9Vogel, Michaela 12:47.35  12:40.2313  
Glencoe-Silver Lake  8Roach, Mary 12:49.96  12:40.5314  
USC/AC 12Erickson, Amber 12:56.25  13:08.5115  
USC/AC 10Trio, Abby 13:19.55  13:27.3116  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 12  Boys 3200 Meter Run Class A

2A Record: 9:45.49 * 2005 Daniel Murray, Blue Earth
QUAL9:49.31

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

Jordan 12Velasco, Pedro 10:05.92 1210:15.811  
Waseca  7Streich, Shane 10:06.92 1010:18.182  
Martin County West 11Stoffel, Matt 10:08.82 810:27.543  
Waseca 12Sass, Jeremy 10:12.26 610:10.294  
Mankato Loyola 12Goettl, Joe 10:16.09 410:18.445  
LeSueur-Henderson 11Gerdts, Andrew 10:26.24 310:33.666  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 11Delwiche, Stephen 10:34.43 210:43.597  
Norwood Young America 12Nelson, Fletcher 10:40.34 110:50.398  
Martin County West  9Fuller, Walter 10:44.90  10:57.539  
Maple River 10Lemmon, Tanner 10:49.13  10:58.2210  
LCWM/N 10Bernau, Stephen 10:55.81  10:35.8411  
Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 12Borneke, Nick 11:00.41  11:08.9912  
Madelia-Truman 12Arndt, Josh 11:09.16  11:13.6113  
Blue Earth Area 10Wagner, Jake 11:15.87  11:07.8614  
Montgomery Lonsdale 10Beulke, Jesse DNF  10:54.05---  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 21  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay Class A

2A Record: 4:04.07 * 2003 Cedar Mountain
R Engel, J Serbus, Ke Gewerth, Ka Gewerth

QUAL4:07.12
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Belle Plaine 4:04.43 QUAL 124:06.201  

1) Hartman, Alex 11 2) Borchardt, Celeste 10 3) Fogarty, Haley 9 4) Read, Katie 12
5) Read, Jamie 9 6) Meyer, Amara 8

    Blue Earth Area 4:11.71 104:09.712  
1) Wagner, Rylee 11 2) Warmka, Sara 10 3) Grandgenett, Courtney 10 4) Hassing, Kate 12
5) Thompson, Cassie 9 6) Hagedorn, Marissia 10

    LeSueur-Henderson 4:12.34 84:11.523  
1) Sullivan, Molly 11 2) Pfarr, Carissa 12 3) Thomas, Gabby 9 4) Zeiher, Megan 11
5) Stockwell, Marissa 10 6) Skluzacek, Makayla 11

    Fairmont 4:12.34 64:10.614  
1) Strauser, Jayme 11 2) Thiesse, Tracy 9 3) Riley, Jami 12 4) Hitchcock, Mary 12
5) Rosenberg, Morgan 8 6) Harris, Tori 10

    Glencoe-Silver Lake 4:13.02 44:16.075  
1) Koepp, Steph 11 2) Beneke, Kelly 9 3) Ober, Clarissa 9 4) ANDERSON, KATIE
5) Burr, Tori 8 6) Haag, Jenna 9

    Waseca 4:13.54 34:06.586  
1) Harris, Keari 2) Bartelt, Paige 10 3) Neigebauer, Ellie 12 4) Guse, Katie 12
5) Streich, Allison 12 6) Byron, Hannah 10

    USC/AC 4:14.74 24:11.657  
1) Gormley, Brianna 12 2) Christenson, Nanct 3) Allis, Taylor 4) Goemann, Hannah 9
5) Munson, Kelsey 6) Olson, Bailey 7

    Mankato Loyola 4:30.52 14:22.718  
1) Henriksen, Meghan 10 2) Vetter, Danielle 9 3) Ninneman, Mary 7 4) Vetter, Rachel 12
5) Stack, Gerae 12 6) Harris, Abbie 8
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 22  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay Class A

2A Record: 3:25.53 * 1997 LeCenter/Cleveland
J McCabe, A Farm, J Skistad, R Losinski

QUAL3:30.02
 Team Relay FinalsSeed Points

Finals
    Belle Plaine 3:29.04 QUAL 123:34.471  

1) Latzke, Travis 12 2) Walsh, Marty 11 3) Lajeunesse, William 11 4) Schrot, Nate 11
5) Zurn, Nick 10 6) Kruschke, Everett 10

    Fairmont 3:29.90 QUAL 103:30.752  
1) Zellmer, Garrett 11 2) Botzet, Jeremy 11 3) McMurtry, Justin 11 4) Schultz, Adam 10
5) Koehler, Josh 12 6) Roggow, Nick 8

    USC/AC 3:33.19 83:32.663  
1) O'Rourke, Thane 11 2) Wiebold, Teddy 11 3) Allis, Tom 12 4) Treptow, Seth 11
5) Wood, Matt 12 6) Staloch, Jay 11

    Blue Earth Area 3:34.65 63:31.614  
1) Zebedee, Jake 10 2) Hamperl, Jonas 11 3) Dyslin, Trey 11 4) Carr, Nathan 12
5) Olson, Jacob 10 6) Plocker, Daniel 11

    G-F-W/Mc Leod West 3:37.29 43:34.525  
1) Boyda, Josh 12 2) Taralseth, Kevin 9 3) Stoll, Edward 4) Rogotzke, Jay 12
5) Albrecht, James 12

    LCWM/N 3:39.19 33:36.416  
1) Bindig, Brad 11 2) Murphy, Sean 10 3) KROSCH, BRENT 4) SONNABEND, JOSH
5) Bode, Blake 11 6) Bedoccohi, Fed 12

    Montgomery Lonsdale 3:44.33 23:41.777  
1) Vlasak, Ben 11 2) Braith, Dillon 10 3) Sonnenburg, Kyle 10 4) Stasney, Tad 9
5) Vlasak, Chad 10

    Waseca 3:49.90 13:39.828  
1) Rudolph, Nic 11 2) Shakal, Cody 12 3) Harvey, Shameek 12 4) Zimmerman, Will
5) Tenney, Cooper 12 6) Wilkens, Matt



MSHSL Region 2A Subsection 7 Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  3:06 PM  6/5/2010  Page 31
Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 25  Girls High Jump Class A

2A Record: 5-05 * 2002 Liz Bachaus, Le Sueur/H/C
QUAL5-04.00

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

Waseca 12Guse, Katie 5-06.00 * QUAL 125-06.001  
St. Peter 11Larson, Danielle 5-06.00 * QUAL 105-04.002  
GHEC/ML 11Bremer, Aly 5-04.00 QUAL 85-00.003  
Waseca 12Miller, Brianna 5-04.00 QUAL 55-00.004  
Minnesota Valley Lutheran 10Evenson, Alicia 5-04.00 QUAL 55-00.004  
New Richland-H-E-G  8Wagner, Carlie 5-02.00 35-00.006  
Sleepy Eye United 12Schmitz, Madeline 5-02.00 24-08.007  
St James 11Brandts, Briana 5-02.00 15-00.008  
St. Peter 10Dirks, Sidney 5-02.00  5-02.009  
LeSueur-Henderson 11Skluzacek, Makayla 5-00.00  5-00.0010  
Belle Plaine 10Stier, Clair 4-10.00  5-00.0011  
St James 10Mortenson, Mariah 4-10.00  4-10.0011  
USC/AC  9Goemann, Hannah 4-10.00  4-08.0011  
Mankato Loyola 10Henriksen, Meghan 4-10.00  4-10.0011  
Blue Earth Area 11Wagner, Rylee 4-08.00  4-10.0015  
Norwood Young America 10Cook, Bailey DQ  5-00.00---  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 26  Boys High Jump Class A

2A Record: 6-09 * 1993 Andrew Kolars, Mankato Loyola
QUAL6-03.00

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

USC/AC 12Koenen, Cody 6-02.00 126-00.001  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 11Schiroo, Tyler 6-00.00 106-00.002  
Minnesota Valley Lutheran 12Evers, Christian 6-00.00 86-00.003  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 12Ahlfs, Jon 6-00.00 65-10.004  
Blue Earth Area  9Darrington, Isaac 6-00.00 45-10.005  
St. Peter 12Strey, Matt 6-00.00 35-10.006  
Fairmont  9Barnes, Justin 5-10.00 25-06.007  
GHEC/ML 11Kristenson, Kole 5-10.00 15-10.008  
Waseca 12Tenney, Cooper 5-10.00  5-08.009  
LeSueur-Henderson 12Bach, Chris 5-08.00  5-04.0010  
Maple River 10Sohre, Ryan 5-08.00  5-06.0011  
Norwood Young America 12Nelson, Fletcher 5-08.00  5-08.0011  
LeCenter/Cleveland 10Wagner, Kevin 5-08.00  5-06.0011  
Belle Plaine 11Schrot, Nate 5-08.00  5-09.0011  
St James 12Whitehead, Chris 5-06.00  5-04.0015  
USC/AC 11Niebuhr, Riley 5-04.00  5-08.0016  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 27  Girls Pole Vault Class A

2A Record: 11-00 * 6/2/2007 Lyndie Bosshart, St. James
QUAL10-01.00

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

Blue Earth Area 10Hagedorn, Marissia 10-07.00 QUAL 1210-00.001  
Fairmont 11Thate, Erica 10-01.00 QUAL 109-06.002  
Montgomery Lonsdale 11McCrady, Allistair 9-07.00 89-09.003  
Montgomery Lonsdale 11Kubes, Cassy 9-07.00 69-00.004  
Belle Plaine 12Read, Katie 9-01.00 49-00.005  
St. Peter 10Annexstad, Marie 8-07.00 2 .509-03.006  
Mankato Loyola 12Stack, Gerae 8-07.00 2 .508-06.006  
Fairmont 10Fuhrman, Megan 8-01.00 18-00.008  
Watervl-Elysn-Morrstn 11Marzahn, Kelci 8-01.00  8-06.009  
LCWM/N 10Roelofs, Tara 8-01.00  8-00.009  
New Richland-H-E-G  9Hobbs, Emmy 7-07.00  7-06.0011  
LCWM/N 10Marshall, Tiffany NH  7-00.00---  
Maple River 11White, Elizabeth NH  7-06.00---  
St James 10Bowers, Cheyanne NH  8-00.00---  
USC/AC 10Tomschin, Annie NH  7-06.00---  
LCWM/N 12Christenson, Hannah NH  8-00.00---  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 28  Boys Pole Vault Class A

2A Record: 15-03.50 * 5/31/2008 Erik Romsdahl, St. James
QUAL13-03.00

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

Glencoe-Silver Lake 12Ahlfs, Jon 13-03.00 QUAL 1213-03.001  
St. Peter 12Bachman, Beau 12-09.00 1012-00.002  
USC/AC 11Niebuhr, Riley 12-03.00 811-00.003  
Blue Earth Area 10Zebedee, Jake 12-03.00 612-00.004  
Fairmont 11Fujan, Joe 11-09.00 412-00.005  
Fairmont 10Ricard, Carson 11-09.00 311-00.006  
StClair 11Denn, Tyler 11-03.00 211-00.007  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 11Schiroo, Tyler 10-09.00 111-00.008  
LeSueur-Henderson 12Smith, Eric 10-09.00  11-00.009  
Belle Plaine 10Hazzard, Chris 10-09.00  11-03.009  
Blue Earth Area 11Flores, Santos 10-09.00  11-00.009  
Montgomery Lonsdale 11Friederich, Zach 10-09.00  11-06.009  
LCWM/N 12Schultz, Branden NH  10-06.00---  
Minnesota Valley Lutheran 12Flitter, Jacob NH  10-06.00---  
StClair  8Kruse, Ryan NH  9-06.00---  
Watervl-Elysn-Morrstn 11Curran, Caleb NH  10-00.00---  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 29  Girls Long Jump Class A

2A Record: 17-10.75 * 2006 Janey Helland, Maple River
QUAL17-01.00

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind
Finals

1 Burk, Sarah   9 Minnesota Valley Lutheran 15-06.50 16-11.75  1.5 12
2 Larson, Danielle  11 St. Peter 16-10.25 16-04.25  +0.0 10
3 Borchardt, Celeste  10 Belle Plaine 15-10.00 16-02.00  0.7 8
4 Erickson, Linnea  12 Fairmont 15-08.50 16-00.75  +0.0 6
5 Erpenbach, Alexis   9 Norwood Young America 15-05.00 15-10.50  +0.0 4
6 Bloomquist, Madison  11 Martin County West 14-04.50 15-09.00  +0.0 3
7 Sonnek, Tenia  12 Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 15-03.25 15-01.75  0.3 2
8 Hartman, Alex  11 Belle Plaine 15-05.00 15-01.25  1.2 1
9 Becker, Claire  10 Glencoe-Silver Lake 15-03.00 14-11.75  NWI  

10 Deidrich, Carlee   9 Waseca 15-00.25 14-11.25  NWI  
11 Webber, Katelyn   8 StClair 15-00.75 14-09.50  NWI  
12 Emich, Afton  12 LCWM/N 15-02.50 14-03.50  NWI  
13 Thompson, Cassie   9 Blue Earth Area 14-04.00 13-10.75  NWI  
14 Denn, Breanna  10 StClair 15-01.25 13-09.50  NWI  
15 Knaak, Sarah  12 Martin County West 14-03.75 13-06.50  NWI  
16 Stockwell, Marissa  10 LeSueur-Henderson 16-02.50 11-07.00  NWI  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 30  Boys Long Jump Class A

2A Record: 22-03.50 * 2000 Jese Appel, WEM
QUAL20-10.00

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind
Finals

1 Weiss, Joey  12 Glencoe-Silver Lake 20-10.00 20-07.00  1.0 12
2 Wagner, Kevin  10 LeCenter/Cleveland 20-00.25 20-06.50  0.1 10
3 Rogotzke, Jay  12 G-F-W/Mc Leod West 17-10.50 19-10.75  +0.0 8
4 Strey, Matt  12 St. Peter 20-00.50 19-08.00  +0.0 6
5 Stevens, Dalton  11 Jordan 19-03.50 19-07.00  +0.0 4
6 Nguyen, Nam  12 Mankato Loyola 19-03.00 18-11.25  0.1 3
7 Peters, Aaron  12 StClair 18-09.25 18-09.50  0.3 2
8 Zellmer, Garrett  11 Fairmont 18-06.50 18-06.50  0.4 1
9 Harvey, Shameek  12 Waseca 19-06.75 18-02.75  NWI  

10 Lueck, Ben  12 Norwood Young America 18-09.50 18-02.00  NWI  
11 Fuller, Dakota  11 Martin County West 18-05.25 17-10.50  NWI  
12 Shanks, Brady  11 Madelia-Truman 18-01.25 17-09.00  NWI  
13 Sly, Eric  12 Belle Plaine 19-06.00 17-07.50  NWI  
14 Shakal, Cody  12 Waseca 18-05.00 17-03.50  NWI  
15 Olson, Taylor   9 Blue Earth Area 18-02.00 17-00.00  NWI  
16 Wiebold, Teddy  11 USC/AC 18-08.50 16-09.50  NWI  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 31  Girls Triple Jump Class A

2A Record: 38-03.50 * 1999 Jodi Helget, St. James
QUAL35-04.00

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind
Finals

1 Fogarty, Haley   9 Belle Plaine 33-07.50 35-02.50  0.5 12
2 Erickson, Linnea  12 Fairmont 33-06.00 35-01.25  0.5 10
3 Hassing, Kate  12 Blue Earth Area 35-07.75 35-00.50  +0.0 8
4 Tracy, Melissa  12 Montgomery Lonsdale 34-06.00 34-06.00  1.5 6
5 Larson, Parry   8 Norwood Young America 33-05.25 33-09.00  1.5 4
6 Olson, Taylor  11 Martin County West 33-05.25 33-07.00  +0.0 3
7 Reinke, Cassie  12 Maple River 33-05.50 33-00.00  1.1 2
8 Dickey, Allison  11 Mankato Loyola 32-00.50 31-10.50  0.5 1
9 Stockwell, Marissa  10 LeSueur-Henderson 32-11.00 31-10.00  NWI  

10 Kubes, Cassy  11 Montgomery Lonsdale 32-08.00 31-08.00  NWI  
11 Neumann, Alearah  11 New Richland-H-E-G 32-06.00 31-01.50  NWI  
12 Sonnek, Tenia  12 Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 33-00.00 31-00.50  NWI  
13 Kunkel, Tina  10 Glencoe-Silver Lake 31-03.00 30-10.25  NWI  
14 Schmitz, Jessica   9 Sleepy Eye United 31-11.25 30-05.25  NWI  
15 Hoy, Mackenzie  11 Waseca 31-08.50 29-08.50  NWI  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 32  Boys Triple Jump Class A

2A Record: 45-08.50 * 2006 Joey Schwecke, GFW/Mcloed West
QUAL43-03.00

YrName School FinalsSeed PointsWind
Finals

1 Imlay, Jarret  10 LCWM/N 41-06.75 43-03.50  1.1 12
2 Latzke, Travis  12 Belle Plaine 42-03.50 42-10.75  1.6 10
3 Beulke, Jesse  10 Montgomery Lonsdale 40-02.50 41-04.50  2.6 8
4 Strey, Matt  12 St. Peter 41-00.00 40-10.50  2.1 6
5 Weiss, Joey  12 Glencoe-Silver Lake 39-00.75 40-03.50  +0.0 4
6 Shanks, Brady  11 Madelia-Truman 40-00.00 39-06.50  0.6 3
7 Bode, Blake  11 LCWM/N 39-02.00 39-02.00  +0.0 2
8 O'Connell, Sean   9 St. Peter 40-02.00 38-11.00  1.4 1
9 Hutchins, Dillan  11 St James 38-01.00 38-06.00  NWI  

10 Neal, Travis  12 Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 39-11.00 38-05.00  1.7  
11 Ferber, Evan  11 New Richland-H-E-G 37-00.50 37-07.00  NWI  
12 Tenney, Cooper  12 Waseca 38-00.00 37-06.50  NWI  
13 Hurrle, Ben  10 Mankato Loyola 37-04.75 36-04.00  NWI  
14 Flores, Santos  11 Blue Earth Area 37-08.25 36-02.50  NWI  
15 Neuharth, Jon  11 Waseca 37-00.50 35-10.50  NWI  
16 Plocker, Daniel  11 Blue Earth Area 37-00.75 35-06.50  NWI  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 33  Girls Discus Throw Class A

2A Record: 131-09 * 2008 Abby Busch, GFW/McLeod West
QUAL123-00

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

Maple River 11Anderson, Bethany 123-06.00 QUAL 12122-09.501  
StClair 10Thooft, Ashley 110-03.00 10124-022  
Sleepy Eye United 12Siedl, Sam 109-04.00 8120-093  
LeSueur-Henderson 10Schmidt, Katie 109-03.00 6107-064  
St James  9Hurley, Emily 106-06.00 4104-085  
New Richland-H-E-G 11Kalis, Jill 105-02.00 3114-01.506  
Fairmont 12Meyer, Kaleigh 103-07.00 2107-057  
G-F-W/Mc Leod West 10Platz, Lexi 97-10.00 1110-088  
LCWM/N 10Schroeder, Karina 95-10.00  115-01.509  
Sibley East 12Farber, Erin 94-00.00  96-0610  
Jordan 12Clark, Emily 94-00.00  90-11.5010  
Blue Earth Area 10Hoyt, Annemarie 93-09.00  97-0912  
Madelia-Truman 12Kassube, Taylor 91-08.00  102-0813  
LeSueur-Henderson 11Weiers, Elizabeth 85-08.00  101-0114  
Waseca 12Streich, Allison 79-00.00  117-09.5015  
G-F-W/Mc Leod West 12Trettin, Mackenzie 77-00.00  90-06.5016  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 34  Boys Discus Throw Class A

2A Record: 160-00 * 2007 Tyler Velzke, WEM
QUAL148-11

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

LeSueur-Henderson 12Obele, Ryan 156-09.00 QUAL 12159-001  
New Richland-H-E-G 12Lindell, David 151-10.00 QUAL 10157-112  
G-F-W/Mc Leod West 12Hoffman, Kyle 149-02.00 QUAL 8162-003  
Sibley East 12Ruehling, Jake 141-06.00 6144-10.504  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 12Scott, John 140-03.00 4153-085  
Norwood Young America 12Anderson, Harrison 136-07.00 3138-05.506  
Blue Earth Area 12Lee, Nick 133-04.00 2127-06.507  
USC/AC 11Willette, Tony 128-01.00 1129-108  
Jordan 12Kramm, Nathan 121-05.00  123-03.509  
StClair 12Ferguson, Andrew 118-02.00  130-0810  
St. Peter 12Schott, Britton 115-10.00  128-05.5011  
Madelia-Truman 11Maloney, Austin 113-05.00  118-04.5012  
Blue Earth Area 10Johnson, Josh 113-04.00  114-0613  
Madelia-Truman 11Voyles, Alex 112-09.00  127-0514  
Norwood Young America 10Muehring, Paul 112-07.00  126-07.5015  
StClair 10Lang, Neal 111-03.00  126-09.5016  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 35  Girls Shot Put Class A

2A Record: 42-07 * 2000 Tona Schmidtke, WEM
QUAL38-06.00

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

StClair 10Thooft, Ashley 39-08.50 QUAL 1239-08.001  
Sleepy Eye United 12Siedl, Sam 38-06.50 QUAL 1037-02.002  
LCWM/N 10Schroeder, Karina 37-05.50 839-02.003  
Fairmont 12Meyer, Kaleigh 37-01.00 635-03.504  
Blue Earth Area 11Ristau, Sydney 36-01.75 434-01.005  
USC/AC  9Allis, Amanda 35-10.75 335-03.006  
Blue Earth Area 11Krieger, Katie 35-06.50 234-02.007  
Sibley East 12Farber, Erin 35-02.25 134-11.008  
Maple River 11Anderson, Bethany 35-01.50  36-02.509  
G-F-W/Mc Leod West 10Platz, Lexi 34-03.50  33-06.0010  
New Richland-H-E-G 11Schmit, Amber 33-05.75  33-05.2511  
LeSueur-Henderson 10Schmidt, Katie 32-02.00  33-02.0012  
Fairmont 12Mowery, Lexie 31-09.75  32-09.0013  
LeSueur-Henderson 11Weiers, Elizabeth 31-00.00  30-03.0014  
Belle Plaine 10Kroells, Cindy 28-06.25  30-10.0015  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 
Event 36  Boys Shot Put Class A

2A Record: 55-03 * 2005 Tyler Velzke, WEM
QUAL51-04.00

YrName School FinalsSeed Points
Finals

LeSueur-Henderson 12Obele, Ryan 53-02.50 QUAL 1250-08.001  
St James 11Tonsager, Ben 48-10.50 1051-07.002  
Blue Earth Area 12Lee, Nick 48-08.75 845-05.003  
Glencoe-Silver Lake 12Scott, John 46-07.50 645-09.004  
St. Peter 12Schott, Britton 44-07.00 444-03.005  
USC/AC 11Willette, Tony 44-06.50 343-00.506  
Sibley East 12Ruehling, Jake 44-05.50 244-05.007  
Norwood Young America 12Anderson, Harrison 42-00.50 143-02.508  
USC/AC 12Marth, Travis 41-11.50  44-06.009  
Waseca 10Sass, Jacob 41-07.75  42-04.5010  
New Richland-H-E-G 11Wacholz, Tony 41-07.75  43-05.5010  
Jordan 12Kramm, Nathan 41-07.50  44-02.0012  
Blue Earth Area 10Lee, Sam 41-06.50  42-09.7513  
G-F-W/Mc Leod West 12Hoffman, Kyle 41-04.00  42-08.7514  
LCWM/N 10Meixell, Nate 40-05.50  42-03.2515  
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Section 2A Track and Field Championship - 6/5/2010

Mankato West H.S.
Results - Day 1

 

Women - Class A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Waseca 118 2) Fairmont 96
3) Belle Plaine 65 4) St. Peter 64.5
5) Blue Earth Area 61 6) Minnesota Valley Lutheran 48
6) Sleepy Eye United 48 8) New Richland-H-E-G 45
9) Martin County West 38 10) StClair 30

11) LeSueur-Henderson 29 12) Montgomery Lonsdale 24
12) LCWM/N 24 14) St James 22
15) USC/AC 19 16) Mankato Loyola 18.5
17) Norwood Young America 15 18) Maple River 14
18) Glencoe-Silver Lake 14 20) Madelia-Truman 10
21) GHEC/ML 8 22) Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 5
22) Sibley East 5 24) Jordan 3
24) LeCenter/Cleveland 3 26) G-F-W/Mc Leod West 1

 

Men - Class A - Team Rankings - 18 Events Scored

1) Glencoe-Silver Lake 130 2) Fairmont 73
3) Blue Earth Area 71 4) Sibley East 62
5) Waseca 47 6) Belle Plaine 42
7) USC/AC 41 8) G-F-W/Mc Leod West 39
9) New Richland-H-E-G 37 10) LeSueur-Henderson 35

11) LCWM/N 34 12) StClair 30
12) St. Peter 30 14) Martin County West 28
15) Jordan 25 16) St James 21
17) LeCenter/Cleveland 17 17) Minnesota Valley Lutheran 17
19) Madelia-Truman 16 20) Montgomery Lonsdale 10
21) Mankato Loyola 8 22) Norwood Young America 5
23) Janesvl-Waldrf-Pmbrtn 4 23) Sleepy Eye United 4
25) GHEC/ML 1


